## HB0249H3002

## [TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

| 1  | Page | 1-line 13  | Delete "asset" and insert "assets".            |
|----|------|------------|--|
| 2  |      |            |  |
| 3  | Page | 4-line 18  | Delete ", as".                                 |
| 4  |      |            |  |
| 5  | Page | 6-line 5   | After "(II)" insert "The bonds".               |
| 6  |      |            |  |
| 7  | Page | 6-line 15  | Delete "spending policy" and insert "permanent |
| 8  |      |            | fund".   |
| 9  |      |            |  |
| 10 | Page | 7-line 9   | Delete "income" and insert "earnings".         |
| 11 |      |            |  |
| 12 | Page | 11-line 5  | Delete "paragraph" and insert "subparagraph".  |
| 13 |      |            |  |
| 14 | Page | 12-line 18 | Delete line through "paragraph" and insert     |
| 15 |      |            | "Earnings in excess of the amount expended     |
| 16 |      |            | from the account".                             |
| 17 |      |            |  |
| 18 | Page | 18-line 5  | Delete "need" and insert "needed". NICHOLAS    |